Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
COMMON
+VOUT +VIN
–VIN
PWM
CONTROLLER ISOLATION REFERENCE &
ERROR AMP
UVLO & OVLO

0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
2.600
(66.04) 0.22
(5.59)
0.22
(5.59)
0.27
(6.86)
0.42
(10.67)
3.04
(77.22)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
UMP-5/5-Q12 5 5 75 100 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 50/1366 77% 79% C11, P14
UMP-5/6-Q48 5 6 80 110 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 25/799 79% 80% C11, P14
UMP-5/7-D24 5 7 75 100 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 25/1796 82% 83% C11, P14
UMP-5/8-D48 5 8 75 100 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 25/1026 82% 84% C11, P14
UMP-12/2.1-Q12 12 2.1 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 50/1326 80% 82% C11, P14
UMP-12/2.5-Q48 12 2.5 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 30/770 82% 83% C11, P14
UMP-12/3-D24 12 3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 25/1825 82% 84% C11, P14
UMP-12/3.3-D48 12 3.3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 25/1004 83% 85% C11, P14
UMP-15/1.7-Q12 15 1.7 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 50/1341 80% 82% C11, P14
UMP-15/2-Q48 15 2 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 30/770 82% 83% C11, P14
UMP-15/2.5-D24 15 2.5 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 25/1879 83% 84% C11, P14
UMP-15/2.65-D48 15 2.65 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 25/1008 83% 85% C11, P14
UMP Model DC/DC Converters are classifi ed, by output power, into 25,
30, 35 and 40 Watt devices. For the single-output devices listed above, the
maximum available output power is the product of the nominal output voltage
and the maximum allowable output current indicated within the part number

➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
➄ RoHS-6 compliance does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b–lead in solder.
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Effi ciencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
IOUT
(Amps)
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Output Input
O U T P U T  P O W E R  C O N S I D E R A T I O N S
I/O Connections
 Pin  Function P14
 1 No Pin
 2 –Input
 3 +Input
 4 Case **
 5 On/Off Control*
 6 No Pin
 7 No Pin
 8 Common
 9 +VOUT
 10 Trim
*  See note 3 on next page.
** The case must be grounded
for most applications.
3.00
(76.20)
2.600
(66.04)
0.20
(5.08)
0.10
(2.54)
0.120 DIA. (3.048)
(4 PLACES)
0.40
(10.16)
0.50
(12.70)
1.200
(30.48)
2.00
(50.80)
TOP VIEW
MATERIAL: BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM
4 MOUNTING SCREWS AND 0.009 (0.229) THERMAL PAD INCLUDED
RoHS-6 hazardous substance
compliant (Note 5)
C
* Contact Murata Power Solutions
(Datel) for availability.
-
Optional Heat Sink Kit
(Part Number HS-23 <non-RoHS> or HS-23-C <RoHS>)
UMP Models
 25-40W, Single Output, DC/DC Converters
MDC_UMP25-40W_B04 Page 2 of 9